| BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

2 OF OREGON

3 STAFF’S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAIL, OF MOTION TO AMEND ORDER NO, 98-191
4 (UM 918)

5 Comes now the staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (staff) and gives notice

6 that it is withdrawing its previously-filed “Motion to Amend Order No. 98-191 (UM 918).”

7  Staff reserves the right to re-file the same, or a similar Motion, should it become appropriate to

8 doso. {ﬁ/’”

9 DATED this____ day of November 2010,
1o Respectfully submitted,
11

JOHN R. KROGER
12 Attorney General
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Michael T. Weirich, #82425
15 Assistant Attorney General

Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Commission
16 of Oregon
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 1 - STAFF’S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION TO AMEND ORDER NO. 98-191
(UM 918)

Bepartment of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Satem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 947-4520/ Fax: (503) 378-6829



1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2 I certify that on November 15, 2010, 1 served the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal upon
3 the parties in this proceeding by electronic mail and by sending a true, exact and full copy by
4 regular mail, postage prepaid, or by hand-delivery/shuttle, to the following:
5
6 Community Action Partnership of Oregon Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities
Jess Kincaid Michael Early
7  Energy Partnership Coordinator Executive Director
PO Box 7964 1300 SW 5 Avenue Suite 1750
8 945 Columbia Street NE Portland OR 97204
9 Salem OR 97301 mearly@icnu.org
jess@caporegon.org
10 Pacific Power & Light
Joelle Steward
11 Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon Regulatory Manager
Bob Jenks 825 NE Multhomah Street Suite 2000
12 executive Director Portland OR 97232
13 610 SW Broadway - Suite 400 joelle.steward@pacificorp.com
Portland OR 97205
14  bob@oregoncub.org
Portland General Electric
15 Randall Dahlgren
16 Idaho Power Company Rates and Regulatory Affairs
Gregory Said 121 SW Salmon Street 1-WTC
17 Director — Revenue Requirement Portland OR 97204
1221 West Idaho Street pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com
I8 Boise ID 83707 Randy.Dahlgren@pgn.com
19 gsaid@jdahopower.com
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23 Neoma Lane
Legal Secretary
24 Department of Justice
Business Activities Section
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